GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT :: LEGISLATIVE BRANCH E-BLOCK, 2ND FLOOR, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

No.E-408167

Dated Dispur, the 17th November, 2023

From

Shri Dipen Ch. Saikia,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

To

The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Information, Public Relations, Printing & Stationery Department,

Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Sub

Nomination of Nodal Officer / Contact Person for Social Media Research

Team in Legislative Department.

Ref

Your Department's letter eCF No.407310/1, dated 09/11/2023.

Sir,

With reference to the letter on the subject cited above, I am directed to inform you that Smti Mayurakshee Lahon, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department nominated as the Nodal Officer of Legislative Department, Government of Assam for Social Media Research Team (SMRT) for monitoring and rebuttal of false and mischievous comments in different social media platforms regarding any Government programmes and policies.

Sl. No	Name	Department	Phone No.	Email ID
1	Smti Mayurakshee	Legislative	8876672893	mayuraksheelahon22@gmail.com
	Lahon	Department		
	Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam		2	

Yours faithfully,

Signed by Dipen Chandra Saikia Date:epily/Secil:14, 2023. 14:1,3:33

Legislative Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6